NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Reconnection Fee/Turn On Fee (Normal Business Hours)

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)
Locking Pin
B. Labor (Time and Wage)

45 minutes at $19.40/hr

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 10 minutes at $13.50/hr

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation (28 miles at $0.42/mi

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$1.21

$14.55

$15.76

$0.00
$2.52

$2.52

$11.72

$11.72

$30.00

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Reconnection Fee/Turn On Fee (After Business Hours)

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)
Locking Pin
B. Labor (Time and Wage)

75 minutes at $27.64/hr

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 10 minutes at $13.50/hr

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation (28 miles at $0.42/mi

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$1.21

$34.55

$35.76

$0.00
$2.52

$2.52

$11.72

$11.72

$50.00

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Broken Lock Fee

1. Field Expense:
A. Materials (Itemize)

Highfield Barrel Locking Pin

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

30 minutes at $19.40/hr

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 10 minutes at $13.50/hr

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation (28 miles at $0.42/mi)

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$6.06

$9.70

$15.76

$0.00
$2.52

$2.52

$11.72

$11.72

$30.00

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Return Check Fee

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2.32
22.68

$25.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25.00

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Meter Relocation Fee

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

Actual Cost

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Damaged Meter Service Reimbursement Fee

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

Actual Cost

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Damaged Radio Read Meter Reimbursement Fee

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

Actual Cost

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Meter Test Fee

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

80 minutes at $19.40/hr
In-House Test

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 15 minutes at $13.50/hr

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

nrcjust.doc - August 13,

$25.86

$25.86

$0.76
$3.38

$4.14

$0.00

$0.00

$30.00

2007



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: Late Payment Charge

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor

Total Clerical and Office Expense

3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (Itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

10%
Allowed by KRS 278.0154

nrcjust.doc — August 13, 2007
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