Type of Charge: Reconnection Fee/Turn On Fee (Normal Business Hours)

1.	Field Expense:		
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		Locking Pin	\$1.21 —————
	B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		45 minutes at \$19.40/hr	\$14.55
		Total Field Expense	\$15.76
2.	Clerical a	and Office Expense	
	A.	Supplies	\$0.00
	B.	Labor 10 minutes at \$13.50/hr	\$2.52
		Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$2.52
3.	Miscellar	neous Expense	
	A.	Transportation (28 miles at \$0.42/mi	\$11.72
	B.	Other (Itemize)	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$11.72
	Total	l Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$30.00

Type of Charge: Reconnection Fee/Turn On Fee (After Business Hours)

1.	Field Expense:		
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		Locking Pin	\$1.21
	В.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		75 minutes at \$27.64/hr	\$34.55
		Total Field Expense	\$35.76
2.	Clerical a	and Office Expense	
	A.	Supplies	\$0.00
	B.	Labor 10 minutes at \$13.50/hr	\$2.52
		Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$2.52
3.	Miscellar	neous Expense	
	A.	Transportation (28 miles at \$0.42/mi	\$11.72
	В.	Other (Itemize)	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$11.72
	Tota	I Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$50.00

Type of Charge: Broken Lock Fee

1.	Field Exp	pense:	
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		Highfield Barrel Locking Pin	\$6.06
	B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		30 minutes at \$19.40/hr	\$9.70
		Total Field Expense	\$15.76
2.	Clerical a	and Office Expense	
	A.	Supplies	\$0.00
	B.	Labor 10 minutes at \$13.50/hr	\$2.52
		Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$2.52
3.	Miscellar	neous Expense	
	A.	Transportation (28 miles at \$0.42/mi)	\$11.72
	B.	Other (Itemize)	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$11.72
	Total	Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$30.00

Type of Charge: Return Check Fee

1. Field E	expense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$0.00
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		\$0.00
	Total Field Expense	\$0.00
2. Clerica	al and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$ 2.32
B.	Labor	22.68
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$25.00
3. Miscel	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$0.00
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$0.00
To	tal Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$25.00

Type of Charge: Meter Relocation Fee

1. Field E	Field Expense:		
A.	Materials (Itemize)		
		\$	
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)		
	Total Field Expense	\$	
	L Off		
z. Cierica	I and Office Expense		
A.	Supplies	\$	
B.	Labor		
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$	
3. Miscell	aneous Expense		
A.	Transportation	\$	
B.	Other (Itemize)		
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$	
Tot	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	Actual Cost	

Type of Charge: Damaged Meter Service Reimbursement Fee

1.	Field Expense:		
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
			\$
	B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		Total Field Expense	\$
2.	Clerical a	and Office Expense	
	A.	Supplies	\$
	B.	Labor	
		Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$
3.	Miscellar	neous Expense	
	A.	Transportation	\$
	B.	Other (Itemize)	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$
	Total	Nonrecurring Charge Expense	Actual Cost

Type of Charge: Damaged Radio Read Meter Reimbursement Fee

1. Field Ex	pense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
		\$
B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
	Total Field Fyman ac	
	Total Field Expense	\$
2. Clerical	and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$
B.	Labor	
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$
3. Miscella	neous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$
Tota	Il Nonrecurring Charge Expense	Actual Cost

Type of Charge: Meter Test Fee

1. Field Ex	rpense:	
A.	Materials (Itemize)	
B.		\$25.86
	Total Field Expense	\$25.86
2. Clerical	and Office Expense	
A.	Supplies	\$0.76
B.	Labor 15 minutes at \$13.50/hr	\$3.38
	Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$4.14
3. Miscella	aneous Expense	
A.	Transportation	\$0.00
B.	Other (Itemize)	
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$0.00
Tota	al Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$30.00

Type of Charge: Late Payment Charge

1. Field Expense:			
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
			\$
	B.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		Total Field Expense	\$
2.	Clerical a	and Office Expense	
	A.	Supplies	\$
	B.	Labor	
		Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$
3.	Miscellar	neous Expense	
	A.	Transportation	\$
	B.	Other (Itemize)	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$
	Total	Nonrecurring Charge Expense	10% Allowed by KRS 278.0154